# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/03/2008

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FASHION SEAL CORPORATION		12/05/2008	CORPORATION: NEVADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE OFFICE GURUS, LTDA DE C.V.
Street Address:	Avenida Diagonal Norte Edificio Rialto, Frente A Plaza, Las Americas Col. Escalon,
City:	San Salvador
State/Country:	EL SALVADOR
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: EL SALVADOR

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77572897	THE OFFICE GURUS
Serial Number:	77551409	OFFICE GURUS
Serial Number:	77551412	LOS GURUS DE OFICINA
Serial Number:	77551415	GURUS DE OFICINA

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(727)531-5088 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

727-531-1111 Phone:

Email: ellislaw@alum.mit.edu

Correspondent Name: David R.Ellis

Address Line 1: 3233 East Bay Drive, Suite 101 Address Line 4: Largo, FLORIDA 33771

## DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: David R. Ellis, Attorney

**REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0093** 

**TRADEMARK** 900122186

Address Line 1: 3233 East Bay Dri Address Line 4: Largo, FLORIDA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R.Ellis
Signature:	/David R. Ellis/
Date:	12/08/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Office Gurus Assignment#page1.tif source=Office Gurus Assignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0094

#### SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FASHION SEAL CORPORATION ("Assignor") is the owner of certain Service Marks, applications for which are currently pending before the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO), as listed on Exhibit A below; and

WHEREAS, THE OFFICE GURUS, LTDA DE C.V., an El Salvador Corporation, located at Avenida Diagonal Norte Edificio Rialto, Frente A Plaza, Las Americas Col. Escalon, San Salvador, El Salvador ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Service Marks and related good will;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Service Marks, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said Service Marks and the above-referenced Applications.

FURTHER, Assignor agrees to take all actions and cooperate as necessary to protect the Service Marks and further agrees to execute any documents that might be necessary to perfect Assignee's ownership and registration of the Service Marks.

Effective Date of Assignment: November 3, 2008

FASHION SEAL CORPORATION

"Kichard T Dawson

Title VICE PRESIDENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0095

## EXHIBIT A

Service Mark	Serial No.
THE OFFICE GURUS	77/572897
OFFICE GURUS	77/551409
LOS GURUS DE OFICINA	77/551412
GURUS DE OFICINA	77/551415

**RECORDED: 12/08/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003899 FRAME: 0096